ADELTA

SCHOOL DISTRICT INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS

International Program 2022-2023 Fees

4585 Harvest Drive Delta BC V4K 5B4
Tel: 604-952-5366 * Fax: 604-952-5383
www.GoDelta.ca

(All prices are quoted in Canadian dollars)

FULL YEAR FEES

Application Fee (payable with application and non-refundable) $200

Program Fee (including medical) 10 months $15,900

Homestay Monitoring Fee (annual) — non-refundable $500

Homestay Fees payable directly to the host family (per month) $950 ($9,500 full year)
Custodian Fee (if you require Delta School District Custodian) $200

Airport Pick-up and Drop-off Fee Free for homestay students
Total Full Year $26,300

ONE SEMESTER FEES

Application Fee (payable with application and non-refundable) $200

Program Fee (including medical) 5 months $7,950

Homestay Monitoring Fee (annual fee) — non-refundable $500

Homestay Fees payable directly to the host family (per month) $950 ($4,750 per semester)
Custodian Fee (if you require Delta School District Custodian) $200

Airport Pick-up and Drop-off Fee Free for homestay students
Total for One Semester $13,600

All fees are subject to review and change each year.

Please visit https://www.GoDelta.ca/content/fees for most current fees.

Fees may be paid by:  Bank Transfer:

Delta School District
International Student Program
Bank # 003

Transit # 02800

Account # 000-003-4

Swift Code: ROYCCAT2
Royal Bank of Canada

5205 - 48 Avenue

Delta, BC V4K 1W4 *Please ensure that the student’s name is on the transfer

Or: Cheque or Bank Draft:

Use a micro-encoded cheque or bank draft payable to:

Delta School District International Student Program.

Cheques must be certified and sent to the school board office.
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Refund Policy

All requests for refunds must be made in writing to Delta School District’s International Student Program.

« Full refund of the program fee (less the $200 application fee) if the Student Authorization is not approved by Canadian Immigration.
The student must submit an original copy of the letter of rejection from the High Commission/ Canadian Consulate General/ Canadian
Embassy. Refunds will not be granted without this letter for any reason.

« Two-thirds (66%) of the program fee is refunded if the student withdraws prior to the start of the program.

» One-half (50%) of the program fee is refunded if the student withdraws before the end of the first calendar month of the program for
any reason.

» No refund of the program fee is given (for any reason) after the student has attended for one month. This includes any program fees
paid for future school terms.

« No refund of the program fee is made if the student is dismissed from the program as a result of a breach of the terms and conditions of
the agreement.

« Itisrequired that students give host families at least 2 weeks’ notice if they intend to move out or remunerate them with 2 weeks’ rental
payment. Students who are dismissed or leave the program are responsible for payment for the rest of the month or 2 weeks, whatever
is the greater.

» Astudent registered in the program that receives Landed Immigrant Status or whose parent has an approved work permit or study
permit after September 30 (October through June) may not receive a refund for that school year.

 Application fees are non-refundable. Homestay monitoring fees are not refundable within 3 months of program start date.
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